ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV Il Group B, MEN

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 24.12.2008

CHN - China
No Name S Heigh.t Weight Date of Birth
Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs
16 CHEN Ji F L 1.68/5'6" 62 /137 19 JUN 1992 Qigihar
22 CHEN Ling F L 1.72/5'8" 62 /137 17 JUN 1991 Qigihar
11 CHEN Zhipeng F R 1.80/511" 751165 04 MAR 1989 Harbin
1 HAN Pengfei GK L 1.80/511" 65/143 29 MAY 1991 Qigihar
24 HU Chi F R 1.80/511" 721159 08 NOV 1990 Qigihar
7 HU Tianyu D R 1.73/5'8" 70/ 154 19 FEB 1992 Qigihar
3 LI Guangxin F R 1.80/511" 85/187 11 DEC 1991 Harbin
2 LI Jian D R 1.75/5'9" 80/176 19 JUL 1989 Harbin
6 LI Zhengyu F R 1.74/5'9" 61/134 29 AUG 1989 Qigihar
8 LIU Wei F R 1.78 /510" 721159 03 APR 1991 Qigihar
14 LIU Yuzhuo D L 1.75/5'9" 80/176 10 SEP 1991 Qigihar
9 MA Junqi D L 1.83/6'0" 751165 07 FEB 1989 Harbin
23 MA Yu D L 1.80/511" 80/176 15 DEC 1992 Qigihar
13 SUN Peng F R 1.82/512" 70/ 154 01 JAN 1992 Qigihar
5 WANG Qiuye F R 1.75/5'9" 70/ 154 13 OCT 1989 Harbin
25 YANG Zhixue GK L 1.73/5'8" 80/176 28 FEB 1989 Harbin
15 ZHANG Hao F L 1.83/6'0" 751165 20 JUL 1991 Harbin
4 ZHANG Hao D L 1.78 /510" 100/ 220 11 MAR 1991 Harbin
12 ZHANG Yongxu F L 1.77 /510" 65/143 12 MAY 1990 Qigihar
10 ZHU Hongbo D L 1.80/511" 751165 18 MAY 1989 Harbin
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader : LI Danping CHN 03 SEP 1957
Team Staff : WANG Guoyun CHN 01 JUL 1956
Team Staff : DUAN Jufang CHN 18 OCT 1973
Team Doctor : WANG Zejing CHN 23 NOV 1954
Head Coach : GUAN Xiaobo CHN 17 FEB 1970
Assistant Coach : WU Guofeng CHN 19 MAR 1972

NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF World U20 Championship DIV Il Group B, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

Shoots/

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of 19.12.2008

CRO - Croatia

Height

Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

6 BLAGUS Mislav F L 1.81/511" 81/179 10 JUN 1991 KHL Zagreb
12 BOZIC Hrvoje F L 1.77 /510" 85/187 15 SEP 1990 KHL Mladost
21 BRENCUN lvan F L 1.78 /510" 781172 30 AUG 1991 KHL Mladost
95 BUDAK Tin F R 1.83/6'0" 76 /168 29 SEP 1990 KHL Medvescak Zagreb
17 BURIC Matija F L 1.84/6'0" 86 /190 10 OCT 1990 KHL Mladost
16 CUNKO Mario F L 1.84/6'0" 771170 13 NOV 1990 KHL Mladost
1 CURKOVIC Filip GK L 1.75/5'9" 63 /139 11 MAY 1992 KHL Medvescak Zagreb
20 FILIPEC Tihomir GK L 1.81/511" 81/179 04 SEP 1989 KHL Mladost
4 GURKA Vladimir F L 1.70/57" 105/231 14 APR 1990 KHL Mladost
3 JUTRISA Borna D L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 13 OCT 1991 KHL Zagreb
10 KANAET Dominik F L 1.77 /510" 75 /165 06 MAY 1991 HK Dubnica
99 KRPES Ivan GK L 1.78 /510" 62 /137 20 JUL 1990 KHL Mladost
11 LAZIC Igor F R 1.95/6'5" 93/205 14 FEB 1992 KHL Medvescak Zagreb
9 LOVRENCIC Zvonimir F L 1.71/57" 771170 08 NOV 1991 KHL Medvescak Zagreb
97 NOVAK Lovro D L 1.94/6'4" 84 /185 24 MAR 1990 KHL Mladost
98 PUSIC Luka D L 1.71/57" 7317161 06 DEC 1990 KHL Medvescak Zagreb
22 RENDULIC Borna F R 1.89/62" 81/179 25 MAR 1992 Assat Pori
15 RUZDJAK Luka F L 1.85/6'1" 761168 26 JUN 1990 KHL Mladost
13 SENZEL Nikola D L 1.75/5'9" 75 /165 07 SEP 1992 HC Ocelari Trinec
7 SIJAN Ivan D R 1.88/62" 81/179 02 JUN 1990 KHL Medvescak Zagreb
24 SILOVIC Borna D L 1.70/57" 60/132 27 SEP 1993 Slovan Bratislava
2 SRKETIC Fran D L 1.68/5'6" 63 /139 12 APR 1992 KHL Zagreb
23 SUPIH KVATERNIK Janko F L 1.82 /512" 74 /163 27 JAN 1990 KHL Zagreb
5 SVAGLIC Luka D L 1.73/5'8" 65/143 27 JUL 1990 KHL Medvescak Zagreb
25 TACKOVIC Matija GK L 1.81/511" 70 /154 26 JUN 1991 KHL Zagreb
18 TRSTENJAK Niksa D R 1.89/62" 771170 12 NOV 1990 KHL Mladost
8 TRSTENJAK Petar F R 1.84/6'0" 751165 06 JUN 1992 Slovan Bratislava
14 VIDEK Matija D R 1.73/5'8" 73 /161 11 SEP 1991 KHL Zagreb
19 ZIZANOVIC Jan F L 1.82 /512" 73 /161 09 AUG 1990 KHL Medvescak Zagreb
Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : KOLOMBO Danijel CRO 20 OCT 1975
Assistant Coach : MAROTTI Reno CRO 20 MAY 1959
Team Leader : LJUBIC Dragutin CRO 22 JAN 1965
Equipment Manager : SKEC Damir CRO 20 JUN 1969
Team Doctor : LAZIC Goran CRO 26 JAN 1963
Team Staff : KAVCIC Pavel SLO 21 DEC 1957
NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV Il Group B, MEN

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 17.12.2008

ESP - Spain

No Name

S

hoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

1 ALCAINE Ander GK L 1.86/6"1" 771170 20 DEC 1991 FC Barcelona
7 AYORA Alberto D L 1.75/5'9" 65/ 143 29 APR 1990 Aramon CH Jaca
5 BETRAN Adrian F L 1.74 /1 5'9" 70/ 154 19 MAY 1990 Aramon CH Jaca
4 BETRAN Roberto D R 1.80/511" 751165 22 OCT 1990 Aramon CH Jaca
22 BORONAT Oiriol F L 1.75/5'9" 60 /132 22 MAY 1992 FC Barcelona
10 CUMMING Alexander F L 1.75/5'9" 711157 04 JUL 1991 SAD Majadahonda
15 GARCIA Javier F R 1.70 /57" 60 /132 02 MAY 1992 SAD Majadahonda
23 GONZALEZ Pol F L 1.86/6"1" 70/ 154 24 MAY 1992 FC Barcelona
9 GONZALO Ansa F R 1.72/5'8" 67 /148 08 SEP 1991 CH Txuri-Urdin
13 HERNANDEZ Alejandro D L 1.75/5'9" 68/ 150 23 DEC 1991 Aramon CH Jaca
18 LUIS Javier F R 1.74 /1 5'9" 711157 11 OCT 1991 Aramon CH Jaca
20 MARTINEZ Ignacio GK L 1.75/5'9" 55/121 29 SEP 1992 SAD Majadahonda
19 MARTINEZ Zigor F L 1.73/5'8" 62 /137 13 NOV 1992 Afer Roller Gasteiz
16 MICHELENA Eric F R 1.80/511" 721159 24 JUN 1991 CH Txuri-Urdin
24 MORENO Jesus D L 1.70 /57" 70/ 154 06 FEB 1990 CG Puigcerda
11 MUNOZ Juan F L 1.77 /510" 751165 30 AUG 1990 FC Barcelona
6 NAVARRO Francisco Javier D R 1.72/5'8" 64 /141 24 FEB 1990 SAD Majadahonda
17 OYONO Borja D R 1.68/5'6" 69 /152 01 OCT 1992 CH Txuri-Urdin
12 PEDRAZ Alejandro F R 1.82 /512" 721159 04 SEP 1990 KalPa Kuopio
21 PUYUELO Ignacio F L 1.65/5'5" 60/ 132 10 SEP 1991 Aramon CH Jaca
2 ROBLES Joaquin D R 1.90/6'3" 86 /190 02 APR 1992 SAD Majadahonda
25 SOKOLOQV Luis GK L 1.83/6'0" 65/ 143 16 AUG 1990 CH Txuri-Urdin
8 VAZQUEZ Oscar F R 1.80/511" 711157 06 MAY 1990 SAD Majadahonda
14 VEA Alex D R 1.77 /510" 70/ 154 23 FEB 1991 CH Txuri-Urdin
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : GORDOVIL Carlos ESP 10 JAN 1961
Equipment Manager : ESPINO Enrique ESP 23 APR 1956
Equipment Manager : SERRA Joan Manel ESP 10 MAR 1972
Assistant Coach : HUMEAU Sylvain FRA 20 APR 1974
Physiotherapist : SERRANO Jose Angel ESP 12 FEB 1968
Team Leader : MARTIN Jesus ESP 15 FEB 1957
Team Staff : MURIEL Pablo ESP 21 MAR 1981
Team Staff : MONTENEGRO Alberto ESP 25 MAY 1979
NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV Il Group B, MEN

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 17.12.2008

GBR - Great Britain

Shoots/ Height Weight
Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

No Name

Date of Birth

8 BOWIE lain F L 1.76 /5'9" 76 /168 24 APR 1990 Edinburgh Capitals
1 BOWNS Ben GK R 1.90/6'3" 102/ 225 21 JAN 1991 Sheffield Scimitars
99 BURKE Lewis F R 1.77 /510" 761168 19 APR 1990 Slough Jets
5 CHRISTIE Lewis D R 1.78 /510" 75 /165 30 AUG 1989 Milton Keynes Thunder
14 CONNOLLY John D R 1.75/5'9" 781172 26 APR 1991 Texas Renegades
6 DAVIES Benjamin F R 1.73/5'8" 68 /150 18 JAN 1991 Cardiff Devils
17 DAVIES Mathew F L 1.68/5'6" 70 /154 15 FEB 1990 Swindon Wildcats
19 DUGGAN Thomas F R 1.73/5'8" 70 /154 17 MAY 1990 Bracknell Bees
23 FARMER Robert D L 1.90/6'3" 80/176 21 MAR 1991 Sheffield Scimitars
7 GARSIDE Mark F L 1.75/5'9" 771170 21 MAR 1989 Edinburgh Capitals
16 GIBSON Lloyd F L 1.75/5'9" 781172 19 SEP 1989 Sheffield Scimitars
4 GRAHAM Joseph D R 1.82 /512" 80/176 16 JUN 1990 Nottingham Panthers
13 HAYES James F L 1.83/6'0" 70/ 154 03 MAY 1990 Swindon Wildcats
22 HENRY Joseph F R 1.74 /1 5'9" 67 /148 06 JUN 1989 Coventry Blaze
20 KING Euan GK R 1.71/57" 88/194 04 MAY 1989 Peterborough Phantoms
15 LACHOWICZ Robert F L 1.75/5'9" 72 /159 08 FEB 1990 Nottingham Panthers
2 LEE Stephen D L 1.81/511" 877192 01 OCT 1990 Guildford Flames
18 LINE Jamie F R 1.66/5'5" 66 / 145 23 JAN 1990 Bracknell Bees
24 LONG Ciaran F R 1.90/6'3" 71/157 09 FEB 1991 Swindon Wildcats
10 MITCHELL Craig D L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 23 OCT 1990 Edinburgh Capitals
25 MURDY Thomas GK L 1.74/5'9" 64 /141 26 APR 1991 Whitley Bay Warriors
12 NEIL James F R 1.80/5'11" 72 /159 01 FEB 1990 Nottingham Panthers
3 NELL Aaron F L 1.87/62" 89/196 22 OCT 1989 Swindon Wildcats
9 OAKFORD Samuel D R 1.85/6"1" 751165 08 AUG 1990 Bracknell Bees
11 WATT Ryan F R 1.81/511" 79/174 08 DEC 1989 Basingstoke Bison
21 ZAJAC Samuel D R 1.70/57" 70 /154 23 JUN 1989 Telford Tigers
Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Staff : WILKINSON Bob GBR 23 NOV 1942
General Manager : BIGNELL Paul GBR 23 FEB 1961
Head Coach : RUSSELL Peter GBR 20 JUN 1974
Assistant Coach : HUNT Roger GBR 05 SEP 1967
Physiotherapist : BARRACLOUGH Emma GBR 22 JUN 1984
Team Staff : BLAKE Tim GBR 13 APR 1965
NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV Il Group B, MEN

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 24.12.2008

Date of Birth

MEX - Mexico

No Name Shoots/ Heigh.t Weight
Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

16 ANAYA Eduardo D R 1.78 /510" 721159
18 BARBERENA Ander F R 1.72/5'8" 68 /150
17 BAZBAZ Adrian F R 1.72/5'8" 62 /137
10 CANSECO Jose Antonio F R 1.76 / 5'9" 68 /150
20 CANTON Diego GK R 1.70/57" 68 /150
24 CARRERO Hector D R 1.71/57" 66 / 145
7 DIEZ Jose Antonio D R 1.80/511" 70/ 154
19 EHLERS Pablo F R 1.71/57" 69 /152
3 ESCANDON Manuel D L 1.90/6'3" 80/176
4 FLEGMANN Marcos F L 1.96/6'5" 90/198
9 FLORES Oscar D R 1.72/5'8" 721159
12 GOMEZ Carlos F R 1.72/5'8" 68 /150
25 GRIMALDI Agustin GK R 1.76 /1 5'9" 70/154
11 KON Samuel D R 1.76 /1 5'9" 62 /137
8 LINARES Diego F R 1.75/5'9" 70/ 154
5 NORIEGA Krisfofer D L 1.71/57" 66 / 145
6 SEPTIEN Jorge D R 1.76 / 5'9" 60/132
13 SMITHERS Alan D R 1.80/511" 781172
23 SMITHERS Christian F R 1.78 /510" 62 /137
15 VALENZUELA Andres F R 1.78 /510" 70/ 154

Function Name
Team Leader : de la GARMA Joaquin
Head Coach : de la GARMA Diego

Assistant Coach :
Assistant Coach :
Physiotherapist :

General Manager :

ROVELO Jorge

OLIVARES Luis

OVIEDO Joaquin

SHEINBERG de BAZBAZ Jocelyn

01 MAY 1989
08 NOV 1989
17 JAN 1991

13 JUL 1989

16 MAR 1992
03 APR 1991
08 JAN 1991

23 JAN 1990

28 JUL 1991

12 FEB 1990
22 APR 1992
18 MAR 1992
01 AUG 1990
11 DEC 1991
21 MAY 1993
16 MAR 1990
06 JUN 1992

25 MAR 1991
03 AUG 1992
13 SEP 1989

Galerias

San Jeronimo
Lomas Verdes
Lomas Verdes
San Jeronimo
Lomas Verdes
San Jeronimo
Cuernavaca
Lomas Verdes
Bosques

San Jeronimo
San Jeronimo
San Jeronimo
Galerias
Lomas Verdes
San Jeronimo
San Jeronimo
San Jeronimo
San Jeronimo
Galerias

Citizenship Date of Birth

MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX

01 OCT 1953
27 FEB 1981
01 JUL 1982
23 SEP 1975
25 JUL 1979
03 OCT 1966

NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

L

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

Shoots or catches Left
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IIHF World U20 Championship DIV Il Group B, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of 30.12.2008

NED - Netherlands

Shoots/
Catches

Height
m /ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

8 BAKX Glenn D L 1.84/6'0"
10 BRUIJSTEN Mitch F L 1.87/62"
3 DALHUISEN Mike D L 1.91/6'3"
2 de JONG Freark D L 1.83/6'0"
5 DONDERS Marc F L 1.78 /510"
7 HANSEN Evander D L 1.80/5'11"
22 HOUKES Levi F L 1.84/6'0"
1 HRELJA Tomislav GK L 1.91/6'3"
21 LEENDERS Olivier F L 1.84/6'0"
19 MELISSANT Jeffrey F L 1.70/57"
18 MENS Jeffrey F L 1.80/5'11"
24 NAGTZAAM Carolus F L 1.85/6'1"
15 OOSTERVELD Joey F L 1.81/511"
20 OOSTERWIJK Martijn GK L 1.93/6'4"
23 ROOSENDAAL Thomas D L 1.85/6'1"
11 SCHOONDERWOERD Jacky D L 1.80/5'11"
4 STAATS Reinier D R 1.80/5'11"
25 STERKENS Michael GK L 1.87/62"
14 van de VELDEN Dax D R 1.85/6'1"
6 van HULTEN Ritchie F L 1.78 /510"
12 van LIJDEN Julian F R 1.86/6'1"
13 van MOL Dave F L 1.76 /5'9"
9 VAN SLOUN Lars F L 1.87/62"
16 van UDEN Abram D L 1.73/5'8"
17 WINTERS Diego F L 1.75/5'9"
Function Name
Head Coach : HARTOGS Tommie
Assistant Coach : ZWARTHOED Wil
Assistant Coach : SERVISS Robb
General Manager : ZWAANSWIJK Jeroen
Team Staff : AMERICA Jack
Equipment Manager : BOS Jack

Physiotherapist :

van DELFT Richard

86/190
91/201
96/212
96/212
751165
90/198
97/214
85/187
80/176
65/143
85/187
85/187
65/143
93/205
81/179
781172
85/187
761168
791174
70/154
70/154
66 /145
741163
69 /152
7317161

05 JUL 1989
24 MAR 1989
24 JAN 1989
17 MAY 1989
14 APR 1990
29 MAY 1990
02 OCT 1991
27 JUL 1989
21 JAN 1991
14 AUG 1990
02 MAR 1989
09 MAY 1990
23 MAR 1989
09 JUN 1990
22 JUL 1990
03 MAY 1990
17 AUG 1990
09 JAN 1990
24 MAY 1992
26 FEB 1989
18 OCT 1992
04 DEC 1989
18 MAY 1990
16 OCT 1989
09 JUL 1990

Ruijters Eaters Geleen
Sioux City Musketeers
Lincoln Stars
Heerenveen Flyers
Tilburg Trappers
Amsterdam Tigers
Nijmegen Devils

Hijs Den Haag
Amsterdam Tigers
Eindhoven Kemphanen
Ruijters Eaters Geleen
Alaska Avalanche
Amsterdam Tigers
Tampa Bay Bolts
Amsterdam Tigers
Nijmegen Devils
Eindhoven Kemphanen
Tilburg Trappers
Amsterdam Tigers
Tilburg Trappers
Eisbaren Berlin
Eindhoven Kemphanen
Ruijters Eaters Geleen
Tilburg Trappers
Ruijters Eaters Geleen

Citizenship Date of Birth

NED 20 JUN 1969
NED 17 SEP 1961
NED 10 MAY 1962
NED 07 APR 1968
NED 22 JUL 1960

NED 25 MAY 1958
NED 15 JAN 1973

NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D  Defence
No Jersey number

F Forward
Pos Position R

GK Goalkeeper
Shoots or catches Right

L

Shoots or catches Left

IHM1980NED_32E 1.0
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WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
SPAIN

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV Il Group B, MEN

Division Il - Group B

TEAM ROSTER
As of 09.01.2009

CHN - China

No Name S 22?00;1 :e/lgf;thitn \I:\gl]e;?tr)‘; Date of Birth Registration
16 CHEN Ji F L 1.68/5'6" 62 /137 19 JUN 1992 Qigihar 09 JAN 2009
22 CHEN Ling F L 1.72/5'8" 62 /137 17 JUN 1991 Qigihar 09 JAN 2009
11 CHEN Zhipeng F R 1.80/5'11" 75 /165 04 MAR 1989 Harbin 09 JAN 2009

1 HAN Pengfei GK L 1.80/5'11" 65/143 29 MAY 1991 Qigihar 09 JAN 2009

24 HU Chi F R 1.80/5'11" 721159 08 NOV 1990 Qigihar 09 JAN 2009

7 HU Tianyu D R 1.73/5'8" 70 /154 19 FEB 1992 Qigihar 09 JAN 2009

2 LI Jian D R 1.75/59" 80/176 19 JUL 1989 Harbin 09 JAN 2009

6 LI Zhengyu F R 1.74/59" 61/134 29 AUG 1989 Qigihar 09 JAN 2009

8 LIU Wei F R 1.78 /510" 72 /159 03 APR 1991 Qigihar 09 JAN 2009

14 LIU Yuzhuo D L 1.75/59" 80/176 10 SEP 1991 Qigihar 09 JAN 2009

9 MA Jungqi D L 1.83/6'0" 751165 07 FEB 1989 Harbin 09 JAN 2009

23 MA Yu D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 15 DEC 1992 Qigihar 09 JAN 2009
13 SUN Peng F R 1.82/6'0" 70 /154 01 JAN 1992 Qigihar 09 JAN 2009

5 WANG Qiuye F R 1.75/59" 70/154 13 OCT 1989 Harbin 09 JAN 2009

25 YANG Zhixue GK L 1.73/5'8" 80/176 28 FEB 1989 Harbin 09 JAN 2009

4 ZHANG Hao D L 1.78 /510" 100/ 220 11 MAR 1991 Harbin 09 JAN 2009

15 ZHANG Hao F L 1.83/6'0" 751165 20 JUL 1991 Harbin 09 JAN 2009
12 ZHANG Yongxu F L 1.77 /510" 65/143 12 MAY 1990 Qigihar 09 JAN 2009
10 ZHU Hongbo D L 1.80/5'11" 751165 18 MAY 1989 Harbin 09 JAN 2009
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : GUAN Xiaobo CHN 17 FEB 1970
Assistant Coach : WU Guofeng CHN 19 MAR 1972
Team Leader : LI Danping CHN 03 SEP 1957
Team Doctor : WANG Zejing CHN 23 NOV 1954
Team Staff : WANG Guoyun CHN 01 JUL 1956
Team Staff : DUAN Jufang CHN 18 OCT 1973

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM1980CHN_33 1.0 Report Created 09.01.2009 23:25 Page 1
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WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
SPAIN

Division Il - Group B

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV Il Group B, MEN

No Name

Shoots/
Catches

Height
m /ftin

TEAM ROSTER
As of 09.01.2009

CRO - Croatia

Weight
kg /Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

6 BLAGUS Mislav F L 1.81/5'11" 81/179 10 JUN 1991 KHL Zagreb 09 JAN 2009

12 BOZIC Hrvoje F L 1.77 /510" 85/187 15 SEP 1990 KHL Mladost 09 JAN 2009

21 BRENCUN lvan F L 1.78 /510" 781172 30 AUG 1991 KHL Mladost 09 JAN 2009

16 CUNKO Mario F L 1.84/6'0" 771170 13 NOV 1990 KHL Mladost 09 JAN 2009

20 FILIPEC Tihomir GK L 1.81/5'11" 81/179 04 SEP 1989 KHL Mladost 09 JAN 2009

4 GURKA Vladimir F L 1.70/5'7" 105/231 14 APR 1990 KHL Mladost 09 JAN 2009

3 JUTRISA Borna D L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 13 OCT 1991 KHL Zagreb 09 JAN 2009

10 KANAET Dominik F L 1.77 /510" 75 /165 06 MAY 1991 HK Dubnica 09 JAN 2009

11 LAZIC Igor F R 1.95/6'5" 93 /205 14 FEB 1992 KHL Medvescak Zagreb 09 JAN 2009

9 LOVRENCIC Zvonimir F L 1.71/5'7" 771170 08 NOV 1991 KHL Medvescak Zagreb 09 JAN 2009

22 RENDULIC Borna F R 1.89/62" 81/179 25 MAR 1992 Assat Pori 09 JAN 2009

13 SENZEL Nikola D L 1.75/5'9" 75 /165 07 SEP 1992 HC Ocelari Trinec 09 JAN 2009

7 SIJAN Ivan D R 1.88/6'2" 81/179 02 JUN 1990 KHL Medvescak Zagreb 09 JAN 2009

24 SILOVIC Borna D L 1.70/5'7" 60 /132 27 SEP 1993 Slovan Bratislava 09 JAN 2009

15 SRKETIC Fran D L 1.68/5'6" 63 /139 12 APR 1992 KHL Zagreb 09 JAN 2009

23 SUPIH KVATERNIK Janko F L 1.82/6'0" 74 /163 27 JAN 1990 KHL Zagreb 09 JAN 2009

25 TACKOVIC Matija GK L 1.81/5'11" 70/154 26 JUN 1991 KHL Zagreb 09 JAN 2009

18 TRSTENJAK Niksa D R 1.89/62" 771170 12 NOV 1990 KHL Mladost 09 JAN 2009

8 TRSTENJAK Petar F R 1.84/6'0" 751165 06 JUN 1992 Slovan Bratislava 09 JAN 2009

19 ZIZANOVIC Jan F L 1.82/6'0" 737161 09 AUG 1990 KHL Medvescak Zagreb 09 JAN 2009

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth

Head Coach : KOLOMBO Danijel CRO 20 OCT 1975

Assistant Coach : MAROTTI Reno CRO 20 MAY 1959

Team Leader : LJUBIC Dragutin CRO 22 JAN 1965

Equipment Manager : SKEC Damir CRO 20 JUN 1969

Team Doctor : LAZIC Goran CRO 26 JAN 1963

Team Staff : KAVCIC Pavel SLO 21 DEC 1957
NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM1980CRO_33 1.0 Report Created 09.01.2009 23:25 Page 1
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Division Il - Group B

TEAM ROSTER
As of 09.01.2009

ESP - Spain

No Name zz;)coht:g :e/lgf;thitn \Ii\ge;?;‘; Date of Birth Registration

1 ALCAINE Ander GK L 1.86/6'1" 771170 20 DEC 1991 FC Barcelona 09 JAN 2009

9 ANSA Gonzalo F R 1.72/5'8" 67 /148 08 SEP 1991 CH Txuri-Urdin 09 JAN 2009

5 BETRAN Adrian F L 1.74/59" 70/154 19 MAY 1990 Aramon CH Jaca 09 JAN 2009

4 BETRAN Roberto D R 1.80/511" 751165 22 OCT 1990 Aramon CH Jaca 09 JAN 2009

22 BORONAT Oiriol F L 1.75/59" 60/132 22 MAY 1992 FC Barcelona 09 JAN 2009

10 CUMMING Alexander F L 1.75/5'9" 7117157 04 JUL 1991 SAD Majadahonda 09 JAN 2009

15 GARCIA-ARIAS Javier F R 1.70/57" 60/132 02 MAY 1992 SAD Majadahonda 09 JAN 2009

23 GONZALEZ Pol F L 1.86/6'1" 70/154 24 MAY 1992 FC Barcelona 09 JAN 2009

13 HERNANDEZ Alejandro D L 1.75/59" 68 /150 23 DEC 1991 Aramon CH Jaca 09 JAN 2009

18 LUIS Javier F R 1.74/59" 7117157 11 OCT 1991 Aramon CH Jaca 09 JAN 2009

19 MARTINEZ Zigor F L 1.73/5'8" 62 /137 13 NOV 1992 Afer Roller Gasteiz 09 JAN 2009

16 MICHELENA Erik F R 1.80/5'11" 721159 24 JUN 1991 CH Txuri-Urdin 09 JAN 2009

24 MORENO Jesus D L 1.70 /57" 70/ 154 06 FEB 1990 CG Puigcerda 09 JAN 2009

11 MUNOZ Juan F L 1.77 /510" 751165 30 AUG 1990 FC Barcelona 09 JAN 2009

6 NAVARRO Francisco Javier D R 1.72/5'8" 64 /141 24 FEB 1990 SAD Majadahonda 09 JAN 2009

17 OYONO Borja D R 1.68/5'6" 69 /152 01 OCT 1992 CH Txuri-Urdin 09 JAN 2009

12 PEDRAZ Alejandro F R 1.82/6'0" 721159 04 SEP 1990 KalPa Kuopio 09 JAN 2009

25 SOKOLQV Luis GK L 1.83/6'0" 65/ 143 16 AUG 1990 CH Txuri-Urdin 09 JAN 2009

8 VAZQUEZ Oscar F R 1.80/511" 7117157 06 MAY 1990 SAD Majadahonda 09 JAN 2009

14 VEA Alex D R 1.77 /510" 70/154 23 FEB 1991 CH Txuri-Urdin 09 JAN 2009

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth

Head Coach : GORDOVIL Carlos ESP 10 JAN 1961

Assistant Coach : HUMEAU Sylvain FRA 20 APR 1974

Team Leader : MARTIN Jesus ESP 15 FEB 1957

Equipment Manager : SERRA Joan Manel ESP 10 MAR 1972

Equipment Manager : ESPINO Enrique ESP 23 APR 1956

Physiotherapist : SERRANO Jose Angel ESP 12 FEB 1968

Team Stalff : MURIEL Pablo ESP 21 MAR 1981

Team Stalff : MONTENEGRO Alberto ESP 25 MAY 1979
NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM1980ESP_33 1.0 Report Created 09.01.2009 23:26 Page 1
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No Name

Shoots/
Catches

TEAM ROSTER
As of 09.01.2009

GBR - Great Britain

Height
m /ftin

Weight
kg /Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

8 BOWIE lain F L 1.76 / 5'9" 76 /168 24 APR 1990 Edinburgh Capitals 09 JAN 2009

1 BOWNS Ben GK R 1.90/6'3" 102 /225 21 JAN 1991 Sheffield Scimitars 09 JAN 2009

5 CHRISTIE Lewis D R 1.78 /510" 751165 30 AUG 1989 Milton Keynes Thunder 09 JAN 2009

14 CONNOLLY John D R 1.75/59" 781172 26 APR 1991 Texas Renegades 09 JAN 2009

6 DAVIES Benjamin F R 1.73/5'8" 68 /150 18 JAN 1991 Cardiff Devils 09 JAN 2009

17 DAVIES Mathew F L 1.68/5'6" 70/154 15 FEB 1990 Swindon Wildcats 09 JAN 2009

23 FARMER Robert D L 1.90/6'3" 80/176 21 MAR 1991 Sheffield Scimitars 09 JAN 2009

7 GARSIDE Mark F L 1.75/59" 771170 21 MAR 1989 Edinburgh Capitals 09 JAN 2009

16 GIBSON Lloyd F L 1.75/59" 781172 19 SEP 1989 Sheffield Scimitars 09 JAN 2009

4 GRAHAM Joseph D R 1.82/6'0" 80/176 16 JUN 1990 Nottingham Panthers 09 JAN 2009

13 HAYES Jamie F L 1.83/6'0" 70/154 03 MAY 1990 Swindon Wildcats 09 JAN 2009

22 HENRY Joe F R 1.74 /59" 67 /148 06 JUN 1989 Coventry Blaze 09 JAN 2009

20 KING Euan GK R 1.71/5'7" 88/194 04 MAY 1989 Peterborough Phantoms 09 JAN 2009

15 LACHOWICZ Robert F L 1.75/59" 721159 08 FEB 1990 Nottingham Panthers 09 JAN 2009

2 LEE Stephen D L 1.81/5'11" 871192 01 OCT 1990 Guildford Flames 09 JAN 2009

24 LONG Ciaran F R 1.90/6'3" 7117157 09 FEB 1991 Swindon Wildcats 09 JAN 2009

10 MITCHELL Craig D L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 23 OCT 1990 Edinburgh Capitals 09 JAN 2009

12 NEIL James F R 1.80/5'11" 72 /159 01 FEB 1990 Nottingham Panthers 09 JAN 2009

9 OAKFORD Samuel D R 1.85/6'1" 751165 08 AUG 1990 Bracknell Bees 09 JAN 2009

11 WATT Ryan F R 1.81/5'11" 79/174 08 DEC 1989 Basingstoke Bison 09 JAN 2009

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth

Head Coach : RUSSELL Peter GBR 20 JUN 1974

Assistant Coach : HUNT Roger GBR 05 SEP 1967

General Manager : BIGNELL Paul GBR 23 FEB 1961

Equipment Manager : DAVIS Kevin GBR 22 NOV 1961

Physiotherapist : BARRACLOUGH EMMA GBR 22 JUN 1984

Team Staff : WILKINSON Bob GBR 23 NOV 1942

Team Staff : BLAKE Tim GBR 13 APR 1965
NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM1980GBR_33 1.0 Report Created 09.01.2009 23:26 Page 1
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 10.01.2009

MEX - Mexico

Shoots/ Height Weight

No Name S Catches m/ftin kg /lbs

Date of Birth Registration

16 ANAYA Eduardo D R 1.78 /510" 721159 01 MAY 1989 Galerias 09 JAN 2009
18 BARBERENA Ander F R 1.72/58" 68 /150 08 NOV 1989 San Jeronimo 09 JAN 2009
17 BAZBAZ Adrian F R 1.72/5'8" 62 /137 17 JAN 1991 Lomas Verdes 09 JAN 2009
10 CANSECO Jose Antonio F R 1.76 / 5'9" 68 /150 13 JUL 1989 Lomas Verdes 09 JAN 2009
20 CANTON Diego GK R 1.70/57" 68 /150 16 MAR 1992 San Jeronimo 09 JAN 2009
24 CARRERO Hector D R 1.71/57" 66 /145 03 APR 1991 Lomas Verdes 09 JAN 2009

7 DIEZ Jose Antonio D R 1.80/5'11" 70/154 08 JAN 1991 San Jeronimo 09 JAN 2009

19 EHLERS Pablo F R 1.71/57" 69 /152 23 JAN 1990 Cuernavaca 09 JAN 2009

3 ESCANDON Manuel D L 1.90/6'3" 80/176 28 JUL 1991 Lomas Verdes 09 JAN 2009

4 FLEGMANN Marcos F L 1.96/6'5" 90/198 12 FEB 1990 Bosques 09 JAN 2009

9 FLORES Oscar D R 1.72/5'8" 72 /159 22 APR 1992 San Jeronimo 09 JAN 2009

12 GOMEZ Carlos F R 1.72/58" 68 /150 18 MAR 1992 San Jeronimo 09 JAN 2009
25 GRIMALDI Agustin GK R 1.76 / 5'9" 70/154 01 AUG 1990 San Jeronimo 09 JAN 2009
11 KON Samuel D R 1.76 / 5'9" 62 /137 11 DEC 1991 Galerias 09 JAN 2009

8 LINARES Diego F R 1.75/59" 70/154 21 JUN 1993 Lomas Verdes 09 JAN 2009

5 NORIEGA Kristofer D L 1.71/57" 66 /145 16 MAR 1990 San Jeronimo 09 JAN 2009

21 SEPTIEN Jorge D R 1.76 / 5'9" 60/132 06 JUN 1992 San Jeronimo 09 JAN 2009
13 SMITHERS Alan D R 1.80/5'11" 781172 25 MAR 1991 San Jeronimo 09 JAN 2009
23 SMITHERS Christian F R 1.78 /510" 62 /137 03 AUG 1992 San Jeronimo 09 JAN 2009
15 VALENZUELA Andres F R 1.78 /510" 70 /154 13 SEP 1989 Galerias 09 JAN 2009
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : de la GARMA Diego MEX 27 FEB 1981
Assistant Coach : ROVELO Jorge MEX 01 JUL 1982
Assistant Coach : OLIVARES Luis MEX 23 SEP 1975
General Manager : SHEINBERG de BAZBAZ Jocelyn MEX 03 OCT 1966
Team Leader : de la GARMA Joaquin MEX 01 OCT 1953
Physiotherapist : OVIEDO Joaquin MEX 25 JUL 1979

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM1980MEX_33 2.0 Report Created 10.01.2009 17:57 Page 1
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 12.01.2009

NED - Netherlands

No Name S SHOOKS! Heigh.t Weight Date of Birth Registration
Catches m/ftin kg /Ibs

8 BAKX Glenn D L 1.84/6'0" 86 /190 05 JUL 1989 Ruijters Eaters Geleen 09 JAN 2009

10 BRUIJSTEN Mitch F L 1.87/6'2" 91/201 24 MAR 1989 Sioux City Musketeers 09 JAN 2009

5 DONDERS Marc F L 1.78 /510" 75 /165 14 APR 1990 Tilburg Trappers 09 JAN 2009

7 HANSEN Evander D L 1.80/5'11" 90/198 29 MAY 1990 Amsterdam Tigers 09 JAN 2009

22 HOUKES Levi F L 1.84/6'0" 97 /214 02 OCT 1991 Nijmegen Devils 09 JAN 2009

1 HRELJA Tomislav GK L 191/6'3" 85/187 27 JUL 1989 Hijs Den Haag 09 JAN 2009

19 MELISSANT Jeffrey F L 1.70/5'7" 65/143 14 AUG 1990 Eindhoven Kemphanen 09 JAN 2009
18 MENS Jeffrey F L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 02 MAR 1989 Ruijters Eaters Geleen 09 JAN 2009
24 NAGTZAAM Nardo F L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 09 MAY 1990 Alaska Avalanche 12 JAN 2009
15 OOSTERVELD Joey F L 1.81/5'11" 65/143 23 MAR 1989 Amsterdam Tigers 09 JAN 2009
20 OOSTERWIJIK Martijn GK L 1.93/6'4" 93 /205 09 JUN 1990 Tampa Bay Bolts 09 JAN 2009
11 SCHOONDERWOERD Jacky D L 1.80/5'11" 781172 03 MAY 1990 Nijmegen Devils 09 JAN 2009

4 STAATS Reinier D R 1.80/5'11" 85/187 17 AUG 1990 Eindhoven Kemphanen 09 JAN 2009

9 van SLOUN Lars F L 1.87/6'2" 741163 18 MAY 1990 Ruijters Eaters Geleen 09 JAN 2009

17 WINTERS Diego F L 1.75/5'9" 7317161 09 JUL 1990 Ruijters Eaters Geleen 09 JAN 2009

6 van HULTEN Ritchie F L 1.78 /510" 70 /154 26 FEB 1989 Tilburg Trappers 09 JAN 2009

12 van LIJDEN Julian F R 1.86/6'1" 70 /154 18 OCT 1992 Eisbaren Berlin 09 JAN 2009
13 van MOL Dave F L 1.76 /59" 66 /145 04 DEC 1989 Eindhoven Kemphanen 09 JAN 2009
16 van UDEN Bram D L 1.73/5'8" 69 /152 16 OCT 1989 Tilburg Trappers 09 JAN 2009
14 van de VELDEN Dax D R 1.85/6'1" 79/174 24 MAY 1992 Amsterdam Tigers 09 JAN 2009
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : HARTOGS Tommie NED 20 JUN 1969
Assistant Coach : ZWARTHOED Wil NED 17 SEP 1961
General Manager : ZWAANSWIJIK Jeroen NED 07 APR 1968
Equipment Manager : GIESEN Danny NED 11 AUG 1987
Equipment Manager : BOS Jack NED 25 MAY 1958
Physiotherapist : van DELFT Richard NED 15 JAN 1973
Team Staff : AMERICA Jack NED 22 JUL 1960

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM1980NED_33 3.0 Report Created 12.01.2009 23:17 Page 1



2009
2

.

-
WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
SPAIN

Division Il - Group B

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV Il Group B, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of 15.01.2009
Including Game 13

CHN-China

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG% ™ M/G TSh AT/S
1 HAN Pengfei GK 500 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 LI Jian D 510 1 6 -7 0 0 0 0 8 1250 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
4 ZHANG Hao D 500 0 32 -5 0 0 0 0 8 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
5 WANG Qiuye F 500 0 0 -4 0 0 0 0 0 000 000 0:00 0 0:00
6 LI Zhengyu F 520 2 0 -3 0 0 0 0 5 40.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
7 HU Tianyu D 501 1 8 -5 0 0 0 0 0 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
8 LIU Wei F 502 2 0 -4 0 0 0 0 1 000 000 0:00 0 0:00
9 MA Jungi D 502 2 0 -5 0 0 0 0 2 000 000 0:00 0 0:00
10 ZHU Hongbo D 500 0 6 -9 0 0 0 0 6 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
11 CHEN Zhipeng F 512 3 2 -6 0 0 0 0 6 16.67 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
12 ZHANG Yongxu F 500 0 2 -4 0 0 0 0 3 000 000 0:00 0 0:00
13 SUN Peng F 500 0 2 -6 0 0 0 0 1 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
14 LIU Yuzhuo D 500 0 0o -12 0 0 0 0 5 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
15 ZHANG Hao F 521 3 4 -7 0 0 0 0 8 2500 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
16 CHEN Ji F 500 0 6 -10 0 0 0 0 4 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
22 CHEN Ling F 531 4 4 -6 0 0 0 1 13 23.08 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
23 MA Yu D 500 0 10 -7 0 0 0 0 6 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
24 HU Chi F 500 0 4 -3 0 0 0 0 3 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
25 YANG Zhixue GK 501 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
1 HAN Pengfei 5 5 4 170:27 56.89 21 78 99 7879 7.39 0004
25 YANG Zhixue 5 5 3 129:11 43.11 18 90 108 83.33 8.36 0003
LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
™ Total minutes played M/G Minutes per game TSh Total shifts played
AT/S  Average time per shift W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
IHM1980CHN_83 6.0 Report Created 15.01.2009 15:20 Page 1
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 15.01.2009

Including Game 13

CRO-Croatia
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG% ™ M/G TSh AT/S
3 JUTRISA Borna D 500 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 000 000 0:00 0 0:.00
4 GURKA Vladimir F 510 1 0 +1 0 0 0 0 3 3333 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
6 BLAGUS Mislav F 545 9 10 +9 0 0 0 0 15 26.67 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
7 SIJAN Ivan D 202 2 0 +5 0 0 0 0 4 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
8 TRSTENJAK Petar F 519 10 8 +13 0 0 0 0 11 9.09 000 0:00 0 0:00
9 LOVRENCIC Zvonimir F 300 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 000 000 0:00 0 0:00
10 KANAET Dominik F 558 13 4 +15 0 0 0 2 20 2500 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
11 LAZIC Igor F 573 10 8 +9 0 0 1 0 16 43.75 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
12 BOZIC Hrvoje F 591 10 4 +9 0 0 0 2 27 3333 0:.00 0:00 0 0:.00
13 SENZEL Nikola D 5014 4 0 +10 0 0 0 0 10 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
15 SRKETIC Fran D 501 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
16 CUNKO Mario F 542 6 2 +11 0 0 1 0 7 57.14 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
18 TRSTENJAK Niksa D 520 2 4  +10 0 0 1 0 11 1818 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
19 ZIZANOVIC Jan F 502 2 0 +2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
20 FILIPEC Tihomir GK 500 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 BRENCUN Ivan F 500 0 2 +1 0 0 0 0 3 000 000 0:00 0 0:00
22 RENDULIC Borna F 403 3 4 +7 0 0 0 0 18 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
23 SUPIH KVATERNIK Janko F 501 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
24 SILOVIC Borna D 516 7 4 +8 0 0 0 0 12 833 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
25 TACKOVIC Matija GK 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
20 FILIPEC Tihomir 5 5 5 251:00 83.67 12 78 90 86.67 2.87 0500
25 TACKOVIC Matija 5 5 2 49:00 16.33 3 9 12 75.00 3.67 0200
LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
™ Total minutes played M/G Minutes per game TSh Total shifts played
AT/S  Average time per shift W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
IHM1980CRO_83 5.0 Report Created 15.01.2009 15:19 Page 1
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 15.01.2009

Including Game 15

ESP - Spain
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG% ™ M/G TSh AT/S
1 ALCAINE Ander GK 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 BETRAN Roberto D 501 1 2 +1 0 0 0 0 8 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
5 BETRAN Adrian F 513 4 2 -3 0 0 0 1 15 6.67 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
6 NAVARRO Francisco Javier D 500 0 6 -3 0 0 0 0 0 000 000 0:00 0 0:00
8 VAZQUEZ Oscar F 500 0 8 -3 0 0 0 0 1 000 000 0:00 0 0:00
9 ANSA Gonzalo F 510 1 0 -4 0 0 0 0 6 16.67 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
10 CUMMING Alexander F 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 000 0:00 0 0:00
11 MUNOZ Juan F 542 6 4 -2 0 0 1 2 22 1818 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
12 PEDRAZ Alejandro F 554 9 0 -2 0 0 3 0 24 2083 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
13 HERNANDEZ Alejandro D 501 1 2 +2 0 0 0 0 6 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
14 VEA Alex D 500 0 2 -6 0 0 0 0 5 000 000 0:00 0 0:00
15 GARCIA-ARIAS Javier F 510 1 8 -3 0 0 0 0 8 1250 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
16 MICHELENA Erik F 500 0 2 -4 0 0 0 0 4 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
17 OYONO Borja D 500 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 3 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
18 LUIS Javier F 500 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 000 000 0:00 0 0:00
19 MARTINEZ Zigor F 501 1 8 -1 0 0 0 0 9 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
22 BORONAT Oiriol F 500 0 8 -6 0 0 0 0 6 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
23 GONZALEZ Pol F 501 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 2 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
24 MORENO Jesus D 500 0 8 -2 0 0 0 0 1 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
25 SOKOLOV Luis GK 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
1 ALCAINE Ander 5 5 5 283:17 94.93 17 132 149 8859 3.60 0104
25 SOKOLOV Luis 5 5 1 15.07  5.07 1 6 7 8571 397 0001
LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
™ Total minutes played M/G Minutes per game TSh Total shifts played
AT/S  Average time per shift W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
IHM1980ESP_83 5.0 Report Created 15.01.2009 22:13 Page 1
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 15.01.2009

Including Game 14

GBR - Great Britain

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG% ™ M/G TSh AT/S
1 BOWNS Ben GK 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 LEE Stephen D 513 4 2 +7 0 0 0 0 20 5.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
4 GRAHAM Joseph D 513 4 4 +4 0 0 1 0 12 8.33 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
5 CHRISTIE Lewis D 503 3 18 +4 0 0 0 0 5 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
6 DAVIES Benjamin F 530 3 0 +2 0 0 0 0 13 23.08 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
7 GARSIDE Mark F 503 3 2 +4 0 0 0 0 15 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
8 BOWIE lain F 564 10 8 +8 0 0 2 1 20 30.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
9 OAKFORD Samuel D 502 2 2 +7 0 0 0 0 3 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
10 MITCHELL Craig D 500 0 4 +3 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
11 WATT Ryan F 5214 6 20 0 0 0 1 0 16 1250 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
12 NEIL James F 503 3 0 +6 0 0 0 0 7 000 000 0:00 0 0:00
13 HAYES Jamie F 510 1 6 +2 0 0 0 1 12 833 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
14 CONNOLLY John D 501 1 0 +2 0 0 0 0 1 000 000 0:00 0 0:.00
15 LACHOWICZ Robert F 576 13 14 +8 0 0 1 1 23 3043 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
16 GIBSON Lloyd F 400 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 4 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
17 DAVIES Mathew F 535 8 6 +3 0 0 1 1 12 2500 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
20 KING Euan GK 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
22 HENRY Joe F 512 3 6 +2 0 0 0 0 13 769 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
23 FARMER Robert D 500 0 4 +1 0 0 0 0 9 000 000 0:00 0 0:00
24 LONG Ciaran F 541 5 4 -1 0 0 3 0 15 26.67 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
1 BOWNS Ben 5 5 2 120:00 40.10 3 15 18 83.33 1.50 0200
20 KING Euan 5 5 3 179:16 59.90 7 61 68 89.71 234 1201
LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
™ Total minutes played M/G Minutes per game TSh Total shifts played
AT/S  Average time per shift W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
IHM1980GBR_83 5.0 Report Created 15.01.2009 18:46 Page 1
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 15.01.2009

Including Game 15

MEX - Mexico
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG% ™ M/G TSh AT/S
3 ESCANDON Manuel D 532 5 28 -2 0 0 2 1 18 16.67 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
4 FLEGMANN Marcos F 512 3 6 -2 0 0 0 0 8 1250 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
5 NORIEGA Kristofer D 510 1 6 -5 0 0 0 0 1 100.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
7 DIEZ Jose Antonio D 500 0 2 -9 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
8 LINARES Diego F 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
9 FLORES Oscar D 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
10 CANSECO Jose Antonio F 512 3 2  -13 0 0 1 0 10 10.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
11 KON Samuel D 500 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 000 000 0:00 0 0:00
12 GOMEZ Carlos F 502 2 4 -7 0 0 0 0 4 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
13 SMITHERS Alan D 501 1 0 -6 0 0 0 0 6 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
15 VALENZUELA Andres F 510 1 6 -7 0 0 1 0 6 16.67 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
16 ANAYA Eduardo D 500 0o 10 -17 0 0 0 0 3 000 000 0:00 0 0:00
17 BAZBAZ Adrian F 501 1 2 -6 0 0 0 0 1 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
18 BARBERENA Ander F 501 1 2 -9 0 0 0 0 6 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
19 EHLERS Pablo F 521 3 2 -7 0 0 1 0 15 13.33 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
20 CANTON Diego GK 500 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 SEPTIEN Jorge D 500 0 0 -4 0 0 0 0 0 000 000 0:00 0 0:00
23 SMITHERS Christian F 500 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
24 CARRERO Hector D 520 2 6 -3 0 0 1 0 4 50.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
25 GRIMALDI Agustin GK 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
20 CANTON Diego 5 5 5 227:21 75.78 16 111 127 87.40 4.22 0203
25 GRIMALDI Agustin 5 5 3 72:39 2422 11 44 55 80.00 9.08 0003
LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
™ Total minutes played M/G Minutes per game TSh Total shifts played
AT/S  Average time per shift W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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Including Game 14

NED - Netherlands

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG% ™ M/G TSh AT/S
1 HRELJA Tomislav GK 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
4 STAATS Reinier D 513 4 6 +12 0 0 1 0 21 4.76 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
5 DONDERS Marc F 510 1 4 -2 0 0 0 0 6 16.67 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
6 van HULTEN Ritchie F 520 2 4 +3 0 0 0 0 6 3333 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
7 HANSEN Evander D 510 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 100.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
8 BAKX Glenn D 511 2 18 0 0 0 0 0 18 556 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
9 van SLOUN Lars F 540 4 6 -1 0 0 1 1 11 36.36 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
10 BRUIJSTEN Mitch F 596 15 10 +10 0 0 1 3 40 2250 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
11 SCHOONDERWOERD Jacky D 501 1 18 +2 0 0 0 0 2 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
12 van LIJDEN Julian F 514 5 2 +4 0 0 1 0 8 1250 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
13 van MOL Dave F 500 0 4 +2 0 0 0 0 1 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
14 van de VELDEN Dax D 502 2 8 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
15 OOSTERVELD Joey F 502 2 4 +2 0 0 0 0 6 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
16 van UDEN Bram D 512 3 2 +9 0 0 0 1 14 714 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
17 WINTERS Diego F 511 2 2 +2 0 0 0 0 12 833 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
18 MENS Jeffrey F 512 3 16 +3 0 0 0 0 5 20.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
19 MELISSANT Jeffrey F 514 5 2 0 0 0 1 0 8 1250 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
20 OOSTERWIJK Martijn GK 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
22 HOUKES Levi F 538 11 8 +6 0 0 1 1 16 1875 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
24 NAGTZAAM Nardo F 212 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 5 20.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
1 HRELJA Tomislav 5 5 1 59:20 19.88 4 23 27 85.19 4.04 0001
20 OOSTERWIJK Martijn 5 5 4 239:10 80.12 8 64 72 8889 201 1301
LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
™ Total minutes played M/G Minutes per game TSh Total shifts played
AT/S  Average time per shift W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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